G RLLH GRH
6543AC 21
4.30
.15
.15
1.53
.25
2.50

 area, and
(2)  The pilot circuit wiring is to be isolated from other wiring.
5500/5510 SERIES SOLID-STATE RELAY CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
5500 or 5510 - L1 - N1
INTRINSICALLY SAFE UNIT INSTALLATION DRAWING
RELAY
CODE RELAY  TYPE
5500 Non-Intrinsically Safe Control Module
5510 Intrinsically Safe Control Module
RELAY
CODE ENCLOSURE TYPE
OC Open Chassis
N1 NEMA 1, General Purpose
N4 NEMA 4, Weather Proof, Watertight / Dust Tight
N4X NEMA 4X, Fiberglass, Watertight, Dust Tight,
Corrosion Resistant
N7 NEMA 7, Class I, Group D; Class II, Groups E, F & G
N12 NEMA 12, Oil Tight
RELAY
CODE LINE  VOLTAGE
L1 110 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz +10% -20%
K1 **
K2
SERIES 5510
TO A.C. VOLTAGE
50/60 HZ
INPUT POWER
TO CUSTOMER
CONNECTIONS.
** K1 RELAY
ENERGIZED WHEN AC
POWER IS APPLIED
TO SERIES 55 RELAY.
G RH H L RL G
3 4 5 621
SENSITIVITY
NON-HAZARDOUS AREA
  HAZARDOUS AREA
APPROVED SEAL
TO EARTH
TANK
GROUND
CLASS    , DIVISION 1.
CLASS  , DIVISION 1 GROUPS:A,B,C,D,
CLASS   , DIVISION 1 GROUPS;E,F,G,
      III
      II
      I
MAXIMUM LOAD RATINGS:
10 AMPS AT 120 VAC
10 AMPS AT 277 VAC/
30VDC RESISTIVE.
1/4 HP @ 120VAC.
NOTES:
1. BEFORE PROCEEDING TO INSTALL AND WIRE THE CONTROL
   MODULE, READ AND THROUGHLY UNDERSTAND THESE
   INSTRUCTIONS.  FOR ADDITIONAL GUIDANCE ON INTRINSICALLY
   SAFE SYSTEMS, REFER TO NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
   (ANSI/NFPA70) ARTICLE 504.
2. THE CONTROL MODULE MUST BE EITHER SITUATED IN A NON-
   HAZARDOUS AREA OR MOUNTED INSIDE A SUITABLE
3. INTRINSICALLY SAFE WIRING MUST BE KEPT SEPARATE
   FROM NON-INTRINSICALLY SAFE WIRING.
CONTROL
MODULE
RESISTOR
SENSITIVITY
RESISTOR
G L H LG H HG L
G L H
TANK CONDUCTIVITY
ELECTRODES
ELECTRO-MECHANICAL

 area, and
(2)  The pilot circuit wiring is to be isolated from other wiring.
5500/5510 SERIES SOLID-STATE RELAY CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
5500 or 5510 - L1 - N1
INTRINSICALLY SAFE UNIT INSTALLATION DRAWING
RELAY
CODE RELAY  TYPE
5500 Non-Intrinsically Safe Control Module
5510 Intrinsically Safe Control Module
RELAY
CODE ENCLOSURE TYPE
OC Open Chassis
N1 NEMA 1, General Purpose
N4 NEMA 4, Weather Proof, Watertight / Dust Tight
N4X NEMA 4X, Fiberglass, Watertight, Dust Tight,
Corrosion Resistant
N7 NEMA 7, Class I, Group D; Class II, Groups E, F & G
N12 NEMA 12, Oil Tight
RELAY
CODE LINE  VOLTAGE
L1 110 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz +10% -20%
G RLLH GRH
6543AC 21
4.30
.15
.15
1.53
.25
2.50
.15 .15
G RH H L RL G
1 2 3 4 5 6
FAILSAFE CONTROL
K1 K2
AC
I.S. CIRCUIT I.S. CIRCUIT
LOAD RATING:
10A @ 277 VAC
120VAC
12MA.
50/60HZ.
CATALOG No.
SERIES 5510
CONTROL MODULE
INTRINSICALLY SAFE
5510-L1
1/4 HP @ 120 VAC
1/3 HP @ 240 VAC
1080 N. Crooks Rd.
Clawson, MI  48017
B / W Controls
2.66
3.00
3.33
2.00
4.44
POWER & RELAY
CONTACTS
INTRINSICALLY SAFE
RELAY TERMINALS
MOUNITNG HOLE
FOR 6-32 SCREW
4 PLACES
2.22
Ø .19 MOUNTING
HOLE SLOTTED
2 PLACES
5500 SERIES RELAY
NON-INTRINSICALLY SAFE
5510 SERIES RELAY
INTRINSICALLY SAFE
**K1 K2
SERIES 5510